MENT, WITH ALL

OF A BRIDGE ON

ADVERTISED.

BE ACCEPTED.

YEAR,

ACCERTED,

THE ENSUING YEAR,

Forman, N, Dak., AeriL 5, 194g,
THE Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MEMBERS PRESENT.,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,

A PETITION SIGNED BY VOTERS AND LAND OWNERS OF TEWAUKON TOWNSHIP ASKING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
SECTION LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS 8 AND 9-129-54, L, T. L. was eresenTeD To THe Boaro,

Memsers ofF THE Tewaukon TownsHie Boarp MET wiTH THE BoARD 1N REGARD TO BRIDGE MATTERS.
J. W, BonD MET WiTH THE BoarD N REGARD To CounTy FAIR BUILDINGS.

THe BOARD NEXT 2ROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS

BiDs HAD BEEN SUBMITTED 8Y THE FOLLOWING?

NorTH DaxoTa MetaL CurLvert Company, NorTHWESTERN SHEET & |Ron Works,
Armco DRa INaGE & MeTaL ProoucTts, Inc, Fargo Steer Prooucts Co. '
Concrete SectionaL Cuwvert Co., NortH Dakota Concrete Prooucts Co. :

ALL B1DS WERE FOUND TO BE APPROXIMATELY THE SAME AND CommissionER DawsoN MOVED THAT ALL BI1DS
Comm1SSI10ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

THe BoarD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS!

SmiTH, INC., Fargo Steew Propbucts Co,, NorTHwesTeErRN Eoursment Inc.
Miowest Equipment Co., DaxoTa Tractor & EquipMenT Co,

ALL OF THESE B1INS BEING PRACTICALLY THE SAME, CommissioNER Dawson MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE
CommissStONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF OtL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES FO

A Bip MAD BEEN FILED By THE Farmers Unton 01 Company ano CommissioneER COLEMAN MOVED THAT TH

"SAME BE ACCERTED. i

PROPERTY TAXES

CoMM1ss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, T

BiDs FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION WERE NEXT CONSIDERED. !
Byos HAD BEEN FiLED By DakoTa ConsTrRucTion Comeany, ScHuLTz & Linosay ConstrucTion Co.
JoHN DieseTH Comeany, Leo E. Prut DonaLp BurnsTtao

Jensen BROTHERS, ;

CoMm15S10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT ALL 8105 BE ACCEPTED,
CoMm1$510NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTiON THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHErtFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT 2ERSONAL !
COLLEATED DURING THE MONTH OF MaRCH IN THE AMOUNT of $301.65. ;

A PETITION SI1GNED BY RESIDENTS OF HErRMAN TOWNSHIP, REQUESTING THAT THE ROAD BEGINNING AT THE

NORTHEAST CORNER OF SEG. | 1N HERMAN TOWNSHIP AND RUNNING SOUTH 2% MILES, BE MADE A PART OF THE SARGENT i

County HigHway

jor Bos O'Neyr,

SUTE AND S13N A SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF A TRUST MORTGAGE GIVEN By FRED Seeman To SaraeNT CounTy UPON
N& or Sec. 32-131-57, oateo Jan. 23, 1948, AT THE RequesT oF THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NorTH Dakorta,

SYSTEM WAS PRESENTEN To THE Boaro,
No acTioN Taxen Bv THE Boaro, |

On MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED THE ASSIGNMENT OF A CONTRACT FOR DegD By Haroon CouLTas IN FAVOR
|
covering THE SWE oF Sec. IU-131-57,

1

ON MoT1oN THE CHatRMAN OF THE BOARD AND CounTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO EXE-

ON MOTION THE BOARD APSROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF J. H. Homaus, Justice oF THE Peace rFor

THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3!, 10U9, same HAviING BEEN APPROVED By THE STaTE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM.

DaviD ZIMMERMAN MET WiTH THE BoamD IN REGARD TO TAXES,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINtSTERED To R, W, SarsTrRomM as COUNTY AuDITOR FOR THE EN- ;

SUING TWO YEARS, AND H1S BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000.00, wiTH THE STaTE Bonning FUND AS SURETY, was ON !

MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarD,

AND OFFICE SUPPLIES,

OrriciaL Newspaper oF SARGenT CounTy, wiTH THE WesTERN SURETY CoMPANY AS SURETY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED
. AS TO FoRM By THE StaTe's ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED 8y THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICIENCY,

Tue Boarp PrRocesDeED To APPROVE PusLic Werrare Boaro sitis, :

ON MOTION THE BoamD ADJOURNED AT olcLoek, P, M., TO oteLock, a. M., APRiL 6, I9Ug,
s

Forman, N, Dax, AeriL 6, 1949,

THue Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

LiLLie V. Bowser, SUPERINTENDENT OF SEHOOLS, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SCHOOL MATTERS
Commi1ss1oNER Dawson MoveD THAT THE OFriciaL Newseaprer sonD, oF THE Saraent Countv News, as

CommissIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, . :



CommissioneR KieFER moveD THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OF-
FICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE COUNTY, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FOLLOWING!

FoR THE FURNISHING TO THE COUNTY oF Two 2% To 3 TON CAPACITY TRUCKS, COMPLETE WITH GRAVEL
BOXES AND DYDRAULIC END DUMPS,

Bios To 8E opened aT 10 o'crock, a. M., Mav 10, i9lg, !

FOR THE SALE TO HIGHEST BIDDER OF TWO SECOND MAND V8 FORD 14 ToN TRUCKS, COMPLETE WiTH GRAVEL!
BOXES AND MYDRAULIC END DUMPS., !

Bips To BE opeNED AT 9:30 o'cLock, A. M., Mavy 10, 1949,

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WOODEN BRIDGE WiTH A 12 x 26 FT. SPAN ON SECTION LINE BETWEEN
secTions 8 anD 9-129-54, L, T, L. Tewaukon TownsHiP,

Bips To BE oPENED AT 2 o'cLock, P, M., Mav 10, 1949, ;

Commt ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. i

MR, C. A, NaruM, REPRESENTING THE UnempLovyMenT ComPensATioN Division, MET wiTH THE BoarRD N |
REGARD TO UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE., ;

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDEREB PAtD 8y THE Boarot
War. No,
24982 ARTHUR SPaNOE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W, Tax 14,35 $186.55)<
24og3 Lteon F. ArFson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax .68 67.72)<
2uggh  Jown J. ScHUDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 6.02 85.78)°
24985 Peter WaLDERa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, rax 1.09 107.81]"
24986 KierFer Bros., SUPPLIES 128, 64"
24087 RoserT THAYER, SERYICES AS PATROLMAN & MiLeage Less W, tax .54 155, 66"
24988 Harry KierFeER, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, MarcH 10 To Aprit 6 76.u5)"
24989 G, B. CoLEMAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner, MarcH 10 To ApriL 6 88.90("
24990 D. D, MaRQUETTE, SERVINES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner MarcH 10 To ArriL 6 101.30<
2499} Eumzr WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, MarcH 10 To AeriL 6 78.25i¢
24992 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, MARCH [0 To AeriL 6 56.85(¢
24993 1. W, MEINMARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commtssioner, Oct. 7 vo Ocr, 13, 1948 36,7012
2uqgy L, R, KerLiNG, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MaRrcH . 63.4l<
24995 Warter C. Kina, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS STATE's ATTORNEY FOR MarcH 29.27[¢
24996 LiLuie V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SuPT. OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3) 39.91 (%
24997 J. H. HoWaus, services as VeETEran's SErvicE oFFicsR aND JUSTICE FEES AND sTAMPs Less W.Tax 2,50 153Uol<
24998 James A. Fraa, SALARY AND EX®ENSES AS COUNTy Acent ress W. tax 1,00 181.60;"
24999 Jov Knovr, sLeErRICAL sErvices-County Asent Less W, 1ax 13,05 121.95]"
25000 Mrs. Eraine Witrtams, saLary as County Nurse LEss W, Tax 14,34 126, 35"
25001 F. G, Huesaro, M. D., services as InsaniTv Commissioner IN A, J, HarringTON ano J, J. WaspaHn

CASES AND VIEWING 80DY oF J. G, ScHeaFrer 24 251k

25002 R. D. Nigruing, M. D, services in Crarence Braxke case 10.00j¢
25003 Fren G, Kneeranp, Co. Jubae, SERV ICES RENDERED IN CLARENCE BRAKKE INSANITY CaSE 5.00{*
25004 Russerr D. CHase, SERVICES RENDERED IN CLARENCE BRAKKE INSANITY case 5.00i<
25005 Mrs. M. O, PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMmMissioNER 45 Lol
25006 Harry M. Anperson, SALARY AS JANITOR Less W, tax 1.50 thg 50l
25007 AnTon KassaniTs, ASSISTING IN BaNGs CONTROL WORK 7.50]%
25008 J. E, Davis, LABOR IN COURTHOUSE 15.25]«
25009 EmiL EneBrom, LABOR -~ PLUMBING 21.25(
25010 Wwm. HosBins, PLUMBING IN COURTHOUSE 36.00]|
2501t  Lars Horen, HAUL ING COAL 124, 15]%
25012 E. P, GeTeHeLL, READY®RINT SERVICE 8.,60|%
25013 Saraent Cotnty News, PUBL ISH ING COMM1ISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND NOTICES FOR RiDS 57,601
25014 SaraenT County TELLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 4y, 801k
25015 Tue Grose-Gazerre PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 103, 79;¢
25016 Knigut PrinTing Company, SUPPLIES 20.86}*
25017 THe Lawvers Co-OperaTive PusLisHing Co., American Law Reports 10.00*
25018 WesT PusLisHing Company, LAW BOOK MATERIAL 63.00*
25019 Bono Equtement Co., STENCILS 1.00j*
25020 BurrouaHs Apoinag MacHine Co., ADDING MACHINE AND R1BBONS 293.05!¢
25021 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPRLIES 107.86
25022 Forman FurniTure Co., WINDOW SHADES 23.80l«
25023 McHose MaTTress Co., MATTRESSES 25.004
25024  InTERNATIONAL CHEmicar Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 265.504"
25025 THompsonN Yaros, Inc., COAL AND SUPPLIES 562.8!,‘
25026 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.074¢
25027 NorTHwestern BewL TererHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 9k, 00;
25028 Cass County ErecTric Co-OperAaTive INC., LIGHT - STIRUM PATROL SHED 3.85]<
25029 BrampToN Farmzrs ErevaTor Co., COAL, ETC. 77.68]<
25030 Coeswert Lumser Co., LUMBER AND SUPPLIES 16.271¢
25031 THomesoNn Yaros, Inc., SUPPLIES 57.53)t
25032 Dakota TracTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 17.08|*
25033 MyowesT Equiement Co., CUTTING EDGES AND PARTS 123,852
25034 NorTHWESTERN EquiemenT, InC., REPA IRS 43,230
265035 Horren GaragE, GAS AND TIRE CHAINS 67.47]<
25036 Svanoaro O1L Co., SUPPLIES 10.75(
25037 Tuore Auto Co., Inc., REPAIRS 6.56]<¢
25038 HaroLo MclaugHLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 9.79i~
25079 KoteHian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 31.56)¢
25040 KuGLER anD Swanson TRUCK REPAIRS 116.85/"
25041  OvLiver AnDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Ttax 2,18 216.07I¢
25042 Henry EnasT, LABOR 6,400~
25043 EpMoxness, SNOW REMOVAL 30.00{%
25044  Harrts Muno, HAUL ING LUMBER AND LABOR 5.50|r
25045 Dorise Peters, HAULING COAL 5.00(
250U6 L. E. MarsHaLL, PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FAS ShHOU (1) Less W, rax 2.89 65.86/«
25047 V. D. MaRSHALL, SALARY AND EXPENSES As EnGineer, FAS Shol (1) LEss W. Tax 1.07 164,391+
25048 D, L. PETERSON, SERVICES AND MILEASE AS NoTEk=emper, FAS ShoOW (1) tess W, tax 2,145 82.85||«
2R04g W, A, SCHULENBERG, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMaN, FAS Shob (1) Less W, Tax 2.25 62.75%
25050 H. M. Vick, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN, FAS Shol (1) Less W, tax .69 68.06|"
25051 Mrs. Peter Wertz, MEALS AND LOPGING FOR SURVEY PARTY SHOY (1) 96.00|%
25052 Mrs. Evria Mever, LODG ING FOR SURVEY PARrTY, SUOY (1) 12,00/%




‘War. No.

125053 Mrs. Veva GLaseRr, GARAGE RENT $16.00%
THE FOLLOWING AMOINTS WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID FOR RIGHT OF WAY, ACQUIRED FOR STATE

HigHway No, 13 rRom CiTy oF MILNOR, EAST TO COUNTY LINE!

‘25054 Marion B. VaiL, In SW: oF Sec. 10-132-54 & parT of OutroT M, CiTvy oF MiLnoR 188.95X
25055 JoHn Norem, 1N NEX oF NE} or Sec. 16-132.-54 14,80
25056 CuLiFForo A, & THomas V. Puevps, N N& oF Sec. 15-132-54 275.00
25057 M. D. Fav, IN NWE oF Sec, 13-132-54 93.304
25058 George GainoR, tN NEi oF Sec. 13-132-54 194,204
25059 MiLTon A, Berasuoe, 1N SEg oF Sec. T-132-53 183,20
26060 Hugo H. SneLiman, I NE% oF Sec. 18-132-53 183,201
25061 CuyirrForp A, HawmRrAsT, N Sx? oF Sec. 8-132-53 210,804
25062 MeLvin HawmrasT, in NW oF See, 17-132-53 l82.h0§
25063 Dr. Oraa Hovte, NE} oF 17 & NWE oF 16-132-53 121,404
25064 James M. Buouin, 1N, S oF Sec. 9-132-53 140,204
25065 K. 0. & Care H. Nveaaro, In EXSEL oF Sec. 9 & NEX of Sec. 16-132-53 190.40
25066 MatTts J. WeHiLanbpeER, in SWE oF Sec. 10 & N&NE oF Sec. 15-132-53 367.145
25067 LeRovy ER1cksoN, N SEX oF 10-132-53 108.504
25068 Pawver Ence, GurRi Enge, CLara JoHNson, IN SWE ofF 11-132-53 81.38%
25069 MaTHiLoa Enge JoHnson, 1N SWE orF 11-132-53 27.12%
25070 Staneey F, Case, iN SEx oF 1) & SW? oF 12-132-53 207.70{_
25071 Oue C. Kuos, in NWE oF Sec. I14-132.53 154,70 %
25072 CurisTian C. Kuos, IN SEx oF 12-132-53 187.202
25073 Mrs. Hewmre M. Friskor, in NEY oF 13-1%2-53 36.504
25074 Pustic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS 757.621
125075 PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH UakoTA, AID TO DERENDENT CHILDREN 8&9.00‘

i THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID YO ASSESSORS 1N THE CoUNTY FOR :
ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEETING 1N FORMAN, APRIL U, 1949 anp MyLeace:

i

War, No. L
‘25076 J. W. Anoers, $U4.70% 25086 A. C. Hoowxom, $7.20< 25096 F. J. Lirva, $5.80 ¢
‘25077 L. H. Besucher, §.80< 25087 O. A, Ronning, 6.20< 25097 George BARBKNECHT, 5.00
25078 Norman GRAY, 6.40 < 25088 THeo. HorLen, 5.00< 25098 Lestie JoHNsON, 5.25
‘25079 W. L. Mowserae, U UR< 25089 S. J. Susae, 4,90« 25099 Caru Kirmis, 5.20
25080 Norman Hansen, 4.60< 25090 Joun F. Lame, 5.10¢ 25100 H. A. RotHHouse, 6.00
125081  Georae Ler, 6.50% 25001 0. L. BergauisT, 5.20< 25101 E. M. Sunorie, 4,00
25082 Lvie Haveen, 5.007 25092 Roaer BanoereT 6.50¢ 25102 GeRaLD Hare 5.10
2R083 MeLvin S, Fir  5.80% 25093 Frank G. CHesLEy 5.50 < 25103 S. L. Greene, 5.00
25084 Howaro W. Best 5.80° 2R004  SamueL SyveRson 6.00 < 25104  Jerome P, Weeer, 5.50
‘25085 Frank R, Risa, 6.10< 25095 ALvin KrarT 5.60 < !
CounTy Pav ROLL, SALARIES of CounTy OFFICIALS, ETE. FOR MARCH PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS $3.53'.23§

THe Boaro concLunep ameroving County PusiLic Werrare Boaro eiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD
BEEN ORDERED PAID By THE PuspLic WeLrare Boarp FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $692.65

SussisTENCE 584,04
CasH 10 342.00
MeoicaL A1D 208.40
MisceLLaneous paymenTs 100,00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,927.09

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH Soctat WeLrare warmranTs Nos., (1204 1o 11241 incLusive HAD BEEN |
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro.

CommisstoNER Dawson MOveED THAT THE suM oF $1,500.00 8 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CouNTy POoR FUND

to THE SoctaL WewLrare FUND,
ComMm1ss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A PETITION S1GNED By RES1DENTS OF HaLL TowNnsMIP REQUESTING THAT THE ROAD BEGINNING AT SOUTH=—
'eAST CORNER oF SEC. 36 1n HaLL TownsHiP AND RUNNING NORTH A DISTANCE OF U MILES, BE MADE A PART OF THE
SarRGeENT CounTy HiGHway SvysTem, was PRESENTED To THE BoarD.

No acTion was Taxen By THE Boaro.

On MoTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M. To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Mav 3, 1olg,
CHAIRMAN .

e (el Zt

} AuD 1 TOR,




Forman, N. Dak. Mav 3, Iglg,

i
Tue Boaro of CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE CGJRTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. .

THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING WERE R=AD AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

Mr. ComsTtock REPRESENTING NORTHWESTERN EqQuipMeNT, INC. MET wiTH THE Boaro Recaroine CounTy
Eou1PMENT,

J, W, Bonp mMeT wiTH THE BoarRD IN REGARD To FaiR GROUND MATTERS.

ON MoTioN By CoLEMAN anND sEconpep By Dawson, THE BOARD AGREED To pav 50% oF cosT of REMODEL-
ING THE GRANDSTAND,

|
I RareigH WinosorR MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO KEERPING HMiS HORSES ON THE FaIr GRouNDS.
‘ ON MoT1oN, MR, WiNDSOR WAS ALLOWED TO KEEP H1S HORSES ON THE FailR GROUNDS PROVIDING HE CLEAN
|u> THE GROUNDS AND THE HORSE BARD,

) ) Mr. Mark D. WorcesTER MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO FOX AND COYOTE HUNTING AND ON MOTION
THE BOARD AGREED TO CONTINUE THE PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL AGREEMENT,

On MOTiON THE BOARD PURCHASED TWO AIR ELIMINATORS AND ONE PRESSURE GAUGE FROM S. G. HinckLey
or JamesTown, N, D, SAME BING INSTALLED ON HEATING SYSTEM 1N COuRTHOUSE.

THe STaTe ExaMINERS REPORT, OF THE EXAMINATION OF THE CounTty OFF ICES, WAS PRESENTED TO THE
BOARD. THE REPORT WAS READ, AND THE REMARKS AND SUAGESTIONS BY THE ExaMINER WERE CAREFULLY CONS|DERED.

ON MOTION By MARQUETTE AND SECONDED By CoLeMAN THE Boarp puRcHasep |7 Fr. x 160 rRoos oF
RIGHT oF way roR CounTy HigHway pureroses tnN sEcTion 25-130-58 From Louis MurrLe For $26.00 anD AGREED To
eay $199,00 pDaMAGE TO PROPERTY, i

On mMoT1ON A Beer License was 1ssuep To RaLeH KierFer To sert Beer on Lots | 1o 6, Sea. 30-130-

g4, L. T. L,
|

Dan SMiTH, STaTe HigHway ENGINEER, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD To HigHWAY MATTERS, i

|

|

On MoTton Bv Dawson AND SEconDED By KiEFER, THE APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF THE Stateb
SHARE OF TAaXxEs By THE NorTHERN PacirFic, GReaT NoRTHERN, MiLwaukee aND Soo RAILROADS WERE REJECTED FOR THE
REASON THAT THE TAX PROTESTED WAS LEVIED By THE STATe BoaRD oF EouALIZATION, PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO THE COUNTY
Aupy1TorR, AND THAT THe BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS HAS NO AUTHORITY TO NULLIFY SAID TAXES,

CoMM1ISS1ONER MARQUETTE OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, SECONDED By DAwsoN, AND MOVED ITS |
ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, THe StaTe HigHwavy ComviissioNER HAVING FILED WiTH THE County AubiTor A PETITION RE-
QUESTING THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF
LAND WiTHIN TH1S COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUGTION, IMPROVEDMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN As Progect
F 147 (2) unpEr THE PROVISIONS oF CHARTER 128 oF THE 1933 Session LAaws, AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FiX A DATE
AND PLACE OF HEARING OF SalD PET)ITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS
PROVINED BY LAW, :

"BE T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A M=cTING oF T4E BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND DE- |
TERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE CourT House
v THE Town oF Forman, TH1s County, AT TWE HourR of 10 o'cLock, A. M., oN THE 25TH pav oF Mav, 1glgh,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED (N FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION AND SAME WAS DECLARED DULY ADORTEMD.
THE Boarp pRoceepeD To approve PusLic WeLrare BoaRro BiLLs.

On MoTIoN THE Boaro apuourned AT 5:30 o'crock, °. M., TO o'cLock, A, M., May It lolg,
’ ’ , :

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 4, Iqlg,

THe BOARD oF cOUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, I

THE AUDITOR STATED THAT THE OATH OF OFFICE AND BOND IN THE AMOUNT ofF $50,000.00 wiTH THE
Srate Bonoing Funo as surety, oF H. J. SeaverT as County TREASURER, HAD BEEN DULY FILED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF L. R. KERL!NG, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL IN THFE AMOUNT OF $36.29. i

Comm1sS10NER KIEFER OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, SECONDED By COLEMAN, AND MoveD 1TS i
| APOPT IONS

| BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED ey THE Boaro orF Countv Commiasioners, SareenT County, NorTH Dakora, THAF
INO PERSON OR PERSONS SHALL BE ALLOWED TO DEPOS!T OR HAUL UPON THE DITCHES AND RIGHT OF WAYS ADJOINING COUNTY
AND TOWNSHIP H1GHWAYS tN SARGENT CounTy, NorTH DAkoTa, ANY ROCKS, STONES, GARBAGE, GLASS, BOTTLES OR RUBBISH
OF ANY KiIND, :

THE STATUTE PROVIDES THAT ANY PERSON VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATUTE SHALL BE GUILTY
laF A MISPEMEANOR AND SHALL BE SUNISHED BY FINE OF NOT LESS THAN $25.00 wor More THan $100.00. i
ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED |IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION AND SAME WAS DECLAPED DULY AROPTE D
!
I

THE FOLLOWING BILILS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID!

War. No.

25175  ArTHUR SeanoE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs W, tax 18,83 $208. 37K
25136 Lawrence Brawxe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 303.65,<
25137 RoberT THaver, SERVINES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 12,45 222.&5%
25138 CavLvin J, Ousown, ASSISTING IN BANGS TESTING 15.00M%
25139 Gene THomPsON, Ass1sTING IN Bangs TesTing 37.50K




War., No,

25140
25141
25142
25143
2514l
2515
25146
o517
25148
251th9
25150
25151
25182
25153
25154
25155
‘25156
25157
25158
25159
25160
25161
25162
25163
25164
25165
25166
25167
25168
25169
25170
25171
25172
25173
25174
25175
25176
25177
25178
25179
25180
25181
25182
2K18
2518
25185
25186
125187
25188
25189
25190
25191
25192
‘25193
25194
25195
25106
2167
25108
‘25109
25200
126201

Leon F. Arrson, LABOR tess W, tax 8.58
Bruce EpGerToN, SNOW REMOVAL

Joun J. ScHupar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax 18.15
Peter WaLpeERra, LABOR ress W. tax 1.80
Kierer Bros., REPAIRS, GAS, ETC.

KotcHian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES

S. G, Hinekeey, AIR ELIMINATORS AND PRESSURE GAUGE

ANTON SiLSETH, LLOADING ROCK

Roser BeLr, ASSISTING IN BanGs TESTING

H. M., Vick, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN oN Co. Higuway ress W, Tax .20

D. D, MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM!ISSICNER, INCLUDING RETROACTIVE PAY To Jan, 1-kg
G. B, COLEMAN, SERVICES AND MILEAZE AS COMM1ISS IONER, INCLUDING RETROACTIVE PAY To Jan. |-U9
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, INCLUDING RETROACTIVE PAY To Jan, 1-Ug
Harry KIEFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, (NCLUDING RETROACTIVE PAy To Jan. |-lg
ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, INCLUDING RETROACTIVE Pav To Jan. =49
WaLter C. King, MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY AND SERV)CES AS MEMBER OF INsantTv Boaro

L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL

CounTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT, BOX RENT, DRAY AND EXCHANGE

J. H. HoHaus, SERviceEs AND MiLEAGE ASs VeTeran's Service OFrFicer Less W, tax 6.64
James A, Fraa, sALARY & £xpeNnsEs as CounTy Agent weEss W, tax 1.00
Jov Knoiw, cLertcaL services — County Agent's orFice LEss W, tax 13
Mrs. ELaine WiLLiams, saLaRy FOR ApriL - County Nurse Less W, Tax 14,31
Mrs. M, O, PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuveniLe ComMisstoNER

Harry M, ANDERSON, SALARY AS JAN!TOR Less W, tax 1,50
Joe Zueer, assisTING tN Bangs Testing

State TreasureRr, EXAMINATION FEES FOR CHECKING COUNTY OFFICES

State TREaSURER, CARE OF PATIENTS tN STATE IMSTITUTIONS

SarGENT County News, PuBL1sHING COMMISSIONERS PROCESDINGS AND OTHER SRINTING

THe Guoee-Gazette Pre. Co., SUPPLIES

Kni1gHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLIES

BurrouaHs Anning MacHine Company, MA | NTENANCE OF MACH INES

C. 0, Dewev Co., SUPPLIES

Duro Test CoreoraTiON, LIGHT BULBS

InTERNATIONAL CHEMicAL Co., JANITOR SUP>LIES

ImperiaL CHemicar Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

Rep Ow. Store, GLASS WaX

Sewarp C. Hoet Druass, surPLIES FOR CounTy NURSE

E. M, Levs ErLevaToRrs, CoAL

TuompsoN Yaros, Inc., LUMBER

NorTHWESTERN BerL TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

Orrer TasL Power Co., LIGHTS FOR PATROL SHEDS

Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

NorTH Dakora RecramaTion ASSOCIATION, TO A1D RECLAMATION
NorTH Dawora State Higuway DepaRTMENT, BLUEPRINTS

Brampton Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES

Brameton O1L Co,, GAS, OIL AND GREASE

Stannaro Orr Comeany, SUPPLIES

NorTHweEsTERN EquipMENT, INC., BOLTS

NorTHWEsTERN SHEET & tron Works, CUTTING EDGE

KuLzer Haroware, PAINT & BOLTS

Maurer ImeLemenTt Co., SURPPLIES AND PHONE CALLS

THore Auto Comeany, REPA |IRS AND LABOR

Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT AND LIGHTS

Louts MurFLe, LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY AND DAMAGE TO HOUSE

Or1ver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax 2. 20
V., D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND ExPENSES AS EnGinecR Less W, Tax .62
R. E, BrapLey, LaBor on S 31 (1) Prans ress W. tax 9,88
Gystav GLass, PREPAR ING PLANS FOR PROJECT S 3l (1)

R. P. THomas, EnG INEERING SERVIcES on S 31 (1) ress W, Tax 2,10
Donatp P, VanVeeer, tasor oN S 31 (1) erans ress W, rax 1.40

PusLic WeLrare Boarn orF NorTH DaxoTa, a1D To AseD PERsONS
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DavoTa, atC TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED SA1D FOR RIGHT OF WAY, sCQUIRED FOR StaTE HigH-

"way No. 13 rFroM CiTv oF MiLNOR, EAST TO COUNTY LINES

25202
25203

25204
25205
25206
25207
125208
25209

Eowarp E. JoHNsON, ALBERT E. JoHnson, Ewvma Jomnson, PALMER JoHNSON, IN SW or Sec. |1-132-5Y4
Cart J. PeTerson & EstHER PeTerson, In SEX or SEC. |1, NE} oF Sec. 14, NWE oF Sec. I4-132-5h4
Ouiver RonnING, N SEX oF Sec. 12-132-84
Care Ronning, In SEX or Sec. 12-132-54
MarTin Ronning, 'n SE3 oF Sec. 12-172-54
S1awaro Ronning, I SE3 oF Sec. l2-132-5k
WaLLace D, & Roserra G. Hagewn, tn SE} oF Sec. 8 -172-53
EveLyn Poweet, tn NEE oF Sec. 14-172-53

CounTy pavy ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR APRIL, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS

THE BoarD concLunep aPProviING PueLic Wewrare BoarD sitLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD

1orRDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp FOR THE MONTH OF ARRIL FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExeENSE  $651.41
Suss1sTENGE 391,60
CasH a1 407.00
Meb toat a1 568.63
MisceLLaNEOUS folt, 20
TotaL Pavments $2,122.87
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL Werrare warrants No's, 11242 1o 11283 incLusive H

1SSUED, WERE ON MOT{ON APSROVED 8V THE Boarp,

Comm1s510NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE suMm oF $2,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED rFROM THE CounTy POOR FUND

To THEe Soctar WeLrare FuUND.

Commiss 10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

5 121.95/<

$149,82¢
75.00°
146,55%
178,20
14l 3g'%
36.60=
|8.69f
115.50.<
15.00:<
19,80!"
95.77:*
85.30.%
|26.52r
83,391
98.07%
78.02<
80.40
105.96!*
152, 361%
148, 1612

~

126.35
g3.04%
148,50, *
15.00¢
42,50
509.57
68,69
693.31
5.80
126.50
53.30
6.4
200.75
270.10
2.36
.90
5.37
3.19
87.85
3,00
10,07<
50.00}°
6.06}°

A

=
FTATA 4 A A A 4 AN A

N

NENE

n
xR
2.3

A

N N
£ O
fn o0
O
oRE
& A A

P

931.00

101.00%
297.30i<
60. 10
31.10¢
3.0~
31.10¢
218.00/%
104, 1o~
3,166.94

BEEN

I
.
|
!

AD BEEN

Movep sv Dawson AND sSeECONDED By Kierer THAT THE CHAIrMAN oF THE Boaro ano County Aupttor ee !
AUTHORIZED TO S1GN AGREEMENT oN Feperar Ayp Proyeet S 31 (1), Strauevitie, N. O,




On ~0T1oN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, m., Mav 10, Iolg,
’ * Al

EY et Wikt

i ATTEST

N D ditsen

CHA 1 RMAN ,

T

/|
i Bv: (ZED%/ﬁ }/Z/A;L4’L4é;“’¢£41

AuDt TOR,

DePuTy AUDITOR.

Forman, N, Dak. Mav 10, lolg,

i THe Boarp oF Countvy CoMmISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREGENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING WTRE READ AND ON MOTION ARPSROVED AS READ,

SRR SIIrY ST

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE SALE OF Two SECOND HAND V& Foro |4 Ton TRucks As
IADVERT ISED,
THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIGS: i

MiLnor tuerement Co., Joun Epison, ERWIN AARESTAD, |
Forman ImpLement Co., CuLiFr OvervorLo PonTiac Co., Inc., EmiL Teoin IMPLEMENT Co.

Commiss10NER KiEFER MOVED THAT THE Bic oF CLirr Overvoro Pontiac Co., INC., SAME HAVING BEEN
|FOUND TO BE THE BEST BID ON THE 1941 V& TRuCK, BE ACCEPTED N THE AMOUNT ofF $350.00. '

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED AYE, ‘
|

A MoTioN By COLEMAN AND SECONDED 8y MARQUETTE THAT ALL BIDS BE REJEGTED oN THE 1942 V8 TRUCK

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED IN FAVOR OF REJECTING SAME, ;

|

THE BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B10S FOR THE FURNISHING OF TWO 2% TON TRUCKS Wi TH bump !

lBOD1ES AS ADVERTISED, ‘
Bics HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!

i Minor ImeremenT Co., HorFLEN GARAaGE, Forman ImeLemenT Co., i
: JoHn Epi1son, H. A, Prare, Mclaen ImMeLemeENnT Co.
Thorre Auto Co,, EmiL Teoin ImpLemenT Co., Cuirr Overvoro Pontiac Co., Inc,

Moveo By MarqueTTe, seconpep By DAawson, THAT THE BiD oF THoreeE AuTo CO. BE REJECTED FOR THE
REASON THAT 1T DID NOT CONFORM WITH THE ADVERTISEMENT,

Commissicner KiEFer movep, sEconord By Dawson, THAT THe 81D ofF Ciier Overvoud Pontiac Co.,
INC. ON 2 INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS WITH DUMP BODIES COMPLETE, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUNT TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST
BID, BE ACGEPTED 1N THE AmMOUNT oF $7,393,00, DeLiVERY To BE MADE WITHIN FIVE DAVS,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED IN FAVOR OF ACCERTING THIS BID,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN 8105 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE LOCATED BETWEEN SECTIONS |
2 & 9 I1n TewauxoN TOWNSHIP AS ADVERTISED,
THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DSS

Herrero ConstrRucTion Co., J. A, Jaroine Bricee Co., y
Grasser Bringe Co., PeperR GUERTSON F
On MOTION THE BoARD REJECTED THE 810 oF J. A, JARDINE FOR THE REASON THAT NO CERTIFIED CHECK |
Was ATTACHED TO BID,

On MoTION By MARQUETTE, SECONDED By CoLeEMaN, THE 81D OF PepeR GUERTSON, SAME BEING THE LOW-
a

FsT anp sesT 810, B& accEPTED 1N THE aMoUNT oF $1,507.40. BRIDGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO PLANS AND |

BPECIFICATIONS ON FILE IN THE CounTy AupiTor's oFrice, i

On MoTion THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS I1SSUED TOS s

AnTon J. anD Mary ParLensky, covering LoTs § & 6, Sec, 27-131-58 i
CLarence DoMHOLT, covering 50 x 100 FT. v NWE or Sec. 9-132-53, UnpLaTTED Lanos, ViLLaGE oF
DeLaMere, SAME HAVING BEEN PAID FOR IN FULL.

THE B1LL oF THE Farmers Unton Ot Co. FOR GAS, OIL, ETC,, WAS ON MOTION ALLOWED IN THE
amMounT oF $417.09, Warmrant No. 25212,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Mav 25, Iclg, I
+ »’ * s

GL et Tl fos ?;

:
CHA 1RMAN . 4

ATTESTS

’ Aup1TOR,

} Derputv AuDITOR, [




